Colleges

College of Arts,
Sciences,
Information
Technology,
and
Communication

Colleges and programs offered by the University of Kalba in the Academic year

Programs

Bachelor of Arts in History
& Islamic Civilization-
Tourist Guide

Bachelor of Arts in
Sociology

Communication -
Electronic Journalism

Communication - Digital
Media Design

Communication - Radio
and Television

Bachelor of Arts in Public
Relations

2023/2024

Averages and Certificate

Elite

70%

Sections
Advanced

General

Scientific

70% 70%

Literary

Applied

70%

Tuition Fees (AED)

Semester

22,531

Year

45,062

1 Credit

Hour

(Fall and
Spring)

1,877

Duration
(Credit
Hours)

123

31,168

62,336

2,597

129

Bachelor of Science in
Computer Science

70%

70% 70%

Not

Qualified

30,351

60,703

2,529

123

Master of Arts in History
and Islamic Civilization

2.5/4 in bachelor’s degree

3,045

33

Master of Science in
Artificial Intelligence

2.5/4 in bachelor’s degree

3,045

33

College of Law

Bachelor in law

70%

75% 80%

80%

24,282

48,564

2,024

126

Master in Private Law

N

.5/4 in bachelor’s degree

3,045

33

Master in Public Law

N

.5/4 in bachelor’s degree

3,045

33

College of
Business
Administration

Bachelor of Science in
Business Administration

Bachelor of Science in
Supply Chain
Management

70%

70% 70%

70%

30,351

60,703

2,529

123

Master of Business
Administration

N

.5/4 in bachelor’s degree

4,000

33

College of Sport
Science

Bachelor of Physical
Education and Sport
Science

70%

70% 70%

70%

29,760

59,520

2,480

120

Note

- 30% discount will be applied to the tuition fees for students admitted in the fall semester of 2023/2024.

S:

- The grade averages above represent the minimum required for admission to the University. Please note that students
meeting the above-average requirements are not guaranteed admission but fall subject to competitive regulations and
standards.

- Application fee: 250 AED for bachelor’s programs and 350 AED for master’s programs (Non-refundable).

- Semester tuition fees are applied to students registered for (12) credit hours, who may increase their credit hours up to (16)
at the same semester tuition rate.
- Tuition fees for students registered for less than (12) credit hours are calculated according to the rate per credit hour for
each of the colleges.
- Tuition fees for students registered for more than (16) credit hours are calculated by applying the approved credit hour rate
for credit hours exceeding 16.
- The University of Sharjah reserves the right to increase the fees every year.



