

Colleges and programs offered by the University of Kalba in the Academic year 2024/2025

Colleges	Programs	Averages and Certificate Sections				Tuition Fees (AED)			Duration (Credit
		Elite	Advanced – Scientific	General	Literary - Applied	Semester	Year	1 Credit Hour (Fall and Spring)	Hours)
College of Arts, Sciences, Information Technology, and Communication	Bachelor of Arts in History & Islamic Civilization- Tourist Guide Bachelor of Arts in Sociology	70%	70%	70%	70%	22,531	45,062	1,877	123
	Communication - Electronic Journalism Communication - Digital Media Design Communication - Radio and Television Bachelor of Arts in Public Relations					31,168	62,336	2,597	129
	Bachelor of Science in Computer Science	70%	70%	70%	Not Qualified	30,351	60,703	2,529	123
	Master of Arts in History and Islamic Civilization	2.5/4 in bachelor's degree				-	-	3,045	33
	Master of Science in Artificial Intelligence	2.5/4 in bachelor's degree				-	-	3,045	33
College of Law	Bachelor in law	70%	75%	80%	80%	24,282	48,564	2,024	126
	Master in Private Law	2.5/4 in bachelor's degree				-	-	3,045	33
	Master in Public Law	2.5/4 in bachelor's degree				-	-	3,045	33
College of Business Administration	Bachelor of Science in Business Administration Bachelor of Science in Supply Chain Management	70%	70%	70%	70%	30,351	60,703	2,529	123
	Master of Business Administration	2.5/4 in bachelor's degree				-	-	4,000	33
College of Sport Science	Bachelor of Physical Education and Sport Science	70%	70%	70%	70%	29,760	59,520	2,480	120

Notes:

- 30% discount will be applied to the tuition fees for students admitted in the fall semester of 2023/2024.
- The grade averages above represent the minimum required for admission to the University. Please note that students meeting the above-average requirements are not guaranteed admission but fall subject to competitive regulations and standards.
- Application fee: 250 AED for bachelor's programs and 350 AED for master's programs (Non-refundable).
- Semester tuition fees are applied to students registered for (12) credit hours, who may increase their credit hours up to (16) at the same semester tuition rate.
- Tuition fees for students registered for less than (12) credit hours are calculated according to the rate per credit hour for each of the colleges.
- Tuition fees for students registered for more than (16) credit hours are calculated by applying the approved credit hour rate for credit hours exceeding 16.
- The University of Sharjah reserves the right to increase the fees every year.